LISA MURKOWSKI ALASKA

COMMITTEES:

ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES

APPROPRIATIONS SUBCOMMITTEE ON INTERIOR, ENVIRONMENT, AND RELATED AGENCIES RANKING MEMBER

HEALTH, EDUCATION, LABOR, AND PENSIONS

> INDIAN AFFAIRS VICE CHAIRMAN

United States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510–0203 (202) 224–6665 (202) 224–5301 FAX

March 30, 2023

510 L Street, Suite 600 Anchorage, AK 99501–1956 (907) 271–3735

250 CUSHMAN STREET, SUITE 2D FAIRBANKS, AK 99701 (907) 456–0233

800 GLACIER AVENUE, SUITE 101 JUNEAU, AK 99801 (907) 586–7277

44539 STERLING HIGHWAY, SUITE 203 SOLDOTNA, AK 99669 (907) 262-4220

1900 First Avenue, Suite 225 Ketchikan, AK 99901–6059 (907) 225–6880

851 EAST WESTPOINT DRIVE, SUITE 307 WASILLA, AK 99654–7142 (907) 376–7665

The Honorable Dianne Feinstein Chairman Subcommittee on Energy and Water Development, and Related Agencies Senate Committee on Appropriations 131 Dirksen Senate Office Building Washington, DC 20510 The Honorable John Kennedy Ranking Member Subcommittee on Energy and Water Development, and Related Agencies Senate Committee on Appropriations 125 Hart Senate Office Building Washington, DC 20510

Via Hand Delivery and Electronic Delivery to Laura Powell and Anna Newton

Dear Chairman Feinstein and Ranking Member Kennedy,

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2024 Energy and Water Development appropriation bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate.

Sincerely,

Thereborton

Lisa Murkowski United States Senator

HOME PAGE AND WEB MAIL MURKOWSKI.SENATE.GOV

Murkowski, Lisa(R-AK) Energy and Water Development Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
Inside Passage Electric Cooperative	The construction of a directionally drilled submarine cable under Kootznoohoo Inlet to connect power from the City of Angoon to Stillwater Landing.	Angoon AK	\$1,500
American Legion Auke Bay Post 25	The purpose is to upgrade an 80+ year old building to make it more energy efficient.	Auke Bay AK	\$18
Alaska Center for Energy and Power	Study to identify carbon sequestration technology opportunities at coal power plants	Fairbanks AK	\$2,400
Alaska Energy Authority	Perform baseline environmental studies and geological investigations for necessary preconstruction activities	Homer AK	\$1,000
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Alaska District	To conduct a General Investigation study to replace the Juneau Auke Bay Wave Attenuator	Juneau AK	\$1,500
Kenai Peninsula Borough	Funding to collect methane gas while increasing energy efficiency and analyze the feasibility of this technology in small communities	Kenai Peninsula Borough AK	\$2,744
Kotzebue Electric Association	Funding to deploy energy storage for resiliency and enable grid forming in an isolated microgrid	Kotzebue AK	\$3,000
Metlakatla Indian Community	Study to evaluate and mitigate impacts from rising sea levels on hydropower systems	Metlakatla AK	\$166
Southern Southeast Regional Aquaculture Association, Inc	To secure replacement of the aging infrastructure that provides hydroelectric power generation at Neets Bay Hatchery.	Neets Bay AK	\$1,120
Golden Valley Electrical Association	To construct two dedicated storage tanks for ULSD #2 to mitigate regionalized fuel shortages as a result of PM2.5 compliance actions.	North Pole AK	\$1,500
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Alaska District	To conduct a General Investigation study for the construction of a breakwater in Scow Bay, AK.	Petersburg AK	\$1,500
Alaska Longline Fishermen's Association	To research and identify decarbonization and clean energy transition options for vessel owners and shoreside businesses	Sitka AK	\$514
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Alaska District	To fund the St. George Harbor Improvement project.	St. George AK	\$4,631
Yukon-Kuskokwim Regional Tribal Government	To identify and analyze the feasibility of energy needs for all Yukon-Kuskokwim Regional Tribes	Yukon-Kuskokwim Regional Tribal Government AK	\$1,600